Form 170-1594 7 - 24-03  (Res 10/02)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MAC Associates, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Vermont  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 17, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Relax-R Corp. Internal Address:  Street Address: 159 Catamount Drive  City: Milton State: VT Zip: 05468  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Vermont  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul, Frank & Collins  Internal Address: Attn: Gail E. Haefner, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,147,738  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Church Street	8. Deposit account number:  N/A

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my/knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip:\_05401

٧T

07/28/2003 DBYRNE

9. Statement and signature.

Gail E. Haefner

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

Daté

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

2

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MAC Associates, Inc., a Vermont corporation having a principal place of business at 75 Nason Street in St. Albans, Vermont 05478 (the "Assignor"), is listed as the current owner of the following trademark, which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
THE RELAX-R "THE FUTURE OF MOTION"	2,147,738	March 31, 1998

WHEREAS, Relax-R Corp., a Vermont corporation having a principal place of business at 159 Catamount Drive, Milton, Vermont 05468 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the above-referenced trademark and said registration, along with any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the trademark and trade name "RELAX-R" (collectively, the above-referenced registered and unregistered marks and trade name are referred to as the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue third parties for any past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the / day of July, 2003.

MAC Associates, Inc.

Name: Maurice Butch McCracken, Jr.

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA ) SS.

At New Smyrna Bda Florida, this day of July, 2003, personally appeared before me Maurice Butch McCracken, Jr., the duly authorized agent of MAC Associates, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument signed by him to be his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of MAC Associates, Inc.

Michelle L Vanlancker
MY COMMISSION # DD050958 EXPIRES

October 31, 2005
SONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-31-2005

333401\_v1: 7932-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0128